
@Cheesemaking Cheese Making Courses www.cheesemaking.co.za

African Ceramic Graters Hand Made Ceramic Grater Plates 081 593 9563

Beemster Cheese Imported Matured Dutch Gouda www.deltrade.co.za

Bettie Bok Goats Cheeses 082 611 4004

Bolgari Mediterranean Farm Fresh Soft Cheese & Deli Specialities www.bolgari.co.za

Food Lover's Market Italian Cheeses & Charcuterie www.foodloversmarket.co.za

Foxenburg Estate Hard Goat Milk Cheese, Soft Goat Milk Cheese &  A Selection Of Goat Milk Yoghurt www.foxenburg.co.za

Goodhope Cheese Cheddar, White Cheddar & Gouda 087 057 2158

Kasselshoop Artisinal Cheeses www.kasselshoop.co.za

Kingwill Cheese Jersey Milk Cheese:  18 Different Cheddars & 2 Gouda's 082 681 2303

Klein River Cheese Klein River Artisinal Cheeses www.kleinrivercheese.co.za

La Petit France Variety Of Cheese & Figs www.lapetitfrance.co.za

Ladismith Cheese Pizza Mozzarella, Rindless Gouda, Salted Butter, Spreado, Round Gouda www.ladismithcheese.co.za

Langbaken Karoo Cheese Award Winning Artisinal Cheeses 082 550 4981

Le Coquin Dairy Free Cheeses www.le-coquin.com

Mediterranean Delicacies Fresh Dips, Mezze, Olives, Pickles & Imported Cheese www.bmfoods.co.za

Mooivlakte Halloumi Kaas Diepgebraaide Halloumi Kaas 082 416 9068, 082 857 7164

Pickadeli Foods French, Italian-Style Locally Produced Cheeses 079 127 6312

Président Cheese Pop-Up Shop President Cheese www.lactalis.co.za

Puglia Award Winning Artisinal Cheeses www.puglia.co.za

Rockvale Cheesery Goats Milk Cheeses & Yoghurt www.rockvalecheesery.co.za

TlaquePaque Halloumi Cheese 082 852 1773

Vredesberg Goats Milk Products:  Hard Cheese, Soft Cheese, Yoghurt & Drinking Yoghurt www.vredesberg.co.za

Cape Brewing Company Lite Lager, Lager, Pale Ale & Rasberry Weiss Craft Beers www.capebrewing.co.za

Cape Town Cider House Variety of Craft Ciders www.capetownciderhouse.co.za

Charlies Brewery Charlies Brewhouse Craftbeer Range 078 225 0232

Diesel & Dust Craft Beer Craft Beer www.dieselanddustcraftbeer.com

Loxtonia Cider Loxtonia Cider www.loxtonia.co.za

Mountain Brewing Company Award Winning Craft Beer www.mountainbrewing.co

Newlands Spring Craft Beer & Belgium Trio Newlands Spring Craft Beer & Belgium Trio Craft Beer www.sab.co.za

Riot Beer Riot Craft Beer www.riotbeer.co.za

Table Mountain Breweries Craft Beer www.tablemountainbreweries.com

Agricultural Research Council Decidious Fruits, Tea, Cheese, Alternative Crops & Jams www.arc.agric.za

Be Nice Exotic Chilli Sauces Exotic Chilli Sauces www.be-nice.co.za

Berries Express Fresh, Dried & Frozen Berries www.berries-express.co.za

Blinkwaters Suurvye Jam, Piekel Alikrik, -Swartmossel, Piekel Kreef & Gemmerbier 082 723 8804

Bovenvlei / Pure Pom Pomegranates & -Juice www.bovenvlei.co.za

Busy Bee Apiaries Honey & Related Products 073 080 3544

Canetsfontein Organic Vegetables:  Beetroot, Radishes, Swiss Chard, Cuccumbers www.canetsfontein.com

Carmien Tea Rooibos Tea In A Variety Of Flavours, Accessories www.carmientea.co.za

Froggit Balsamic Reduction & Relishes 082 923 0490

Hafiesa Cape Spice Fresh Indian Spices, Chutneys, Indian Baked Rootis, Himalayan Salt, Atchaars 078 727 7909

Herbal View Hydraponics & Culinary Braai Herb & Spice Grinders;  Olives & Natural Herbs 076 729 6463

Hopefield Raised Free Range Chicken Products 079 116 0767

House Of Nuts Caramelised Nuts from a Copper Kiln Roasting Machine www.houseofnuts.co.za

Jupiter Oil An Organic Blend of Seed & Essential Oil www.jupiteroil.co.za



Kaapse Liqueurs Limencello, Buchu Limencello, Honeybusch, Pittekou, Buchu Gin www.kaapseliqueurs.com

Koeksister Co Hanepoot Koeksisters, Original Koeksisters www.koesisterco.zo.za

Kombukarious Kombucha:  Fermented Rooibos Tea 084 443 3434

Laastedrif Agri Flavoured Vegetable Chips & Precooked Beetroot www.laastedrif.co.za

Laharna Farms Olives & Olive Products www.laharnaproducts.com

Lekkerstuff CBD Products CBD Infused Chocolates & Related Products www.chocolatetime.co.za

Miss J.L. Halls Worcester Sauce A Collection of 8 Varieties Of Worcester Sauces.  Worcester Sauce Reduction www.missjlhalls.co.za

Nutty Girls Coated Nuts 060 729 2255

Olyvenbosch Olive Farm Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Olives, Balsamic Vinegar & Glaze www.olyvenbosch.co.za

Paul Lesch Homemade Products Artisan Jams 082 441 1211

Popco Hand Made Ice-Cream & Sorbet Popsicles www.ilovepopco.com

Raw Squeeze Raw Juices & Health Shots Made Of Fresh Fruit & Vegetables www.rawsqueeze.co.za

Rouzelle Dried Fruit Dried Fruit 072 642 3005

Royal Nuts Selection of Plain, Salted, Yoghurt Coated- and Caramelized Nuts.  Dried Fruit 083 406 8787

Schoombee Karoo Wild Kudu Salami, Game Droëwors www.schoombeekaroo.co.za

Shaun  Se Braai Slaai Hot Chutney, Hot Sauce, Curry Beans, Mustards 074 837 8405/079 534 1872

Stonehill Olives Variety of Olives, Balsamic Vinegar www.stonehillolives.zo.za

Supersprout Germination Seed Slabs. Heirloom Seeds For Planting Organic Vegetables www.supersproutseeds.com

That Mayo Organic Mayonaise www.thatmayo.com

Turkspirit Original Turkish Delight:  Ginger, Rose, Pomegranate, Almond, Pistachio www.turkspirit.com

Zandam Olives Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Range of Flavoured Olives 084 657 1664

Arumdale & Robin Hood Legendary Wines Red & White wine www.arumdale.co.za

Barnardt Boyes Dorp Street Wine Range; Barndardt Boyes Wine Range www.barnardtboyes.com

BC Wines Red, White & Sparkling Wine www.bcwines.co.za

Bon Courage Estate Award Winning Red & White Wines; Sparkling Wines www.boncourage.co.za

Bonnievale Wines Award Winning Wines from Bonnievale Wine Range www.bonnievalewines.co.za

Bottega Imported Italian Wines www.bottegasa.co.za

Brampton Wines Brampton Wine Range of Wines www.brampton.co.za

Chateau Del Rei Sparkling Wine In A Can www.chillbev.co.za

Du Toitskloof Wines Du Toitskloof Wine Range www.dutoitskloof.co.za

Franschhoek Cellar Franschhoek Cellar Range of Wines www.franschhoekcellar.co.za

Infusions Infusions Range of Wine www.stellenboschvineyards.co.za

Kanu Wines Award Winning Wines www.kanu.co.za

Koelenhof Wynkelder Koelenhof Wines www.koelenhof.co.za

KWV Classic Collection Wines KWV Classic Collection www.kwv.co.za

Leopard's Leap Family Vineyards Leopard's Leap Wine Range www.leopardsleap.co.za

Paardenkloof & Ecology Wines Paardenkloof & Ecology Wine Range www.paardenkloof.co.za

Rooiberg Wines Red, White & Sparkling Wine www.rooiberg.co.za

Sauvignon Blanc South Africa Sauvignon Blanc South Africa Slow Lounge with Award Winning Sauvignon Blanc Brands www.sauvignonblanc.com

Seven Sisters Vineyards Seven Sisters Wine Range; Brutus Family Reserve Wine Range www.sevensisters.co.za

Simonsig Wines Simonsig Wine Range & Oysters www.simonsig.co.za

Stellenbosch Hills Red, White & Sparkling Wine www.stellenbosch-hills.co.za

Teubes Family Wines Teubes Family Wine Range www.teubeswines.co.za

Van Loveren Red, White, Sparkling Wine & Ciders www.vanloverenfamilyvineyards.co.za

Veritas Veritas Award Winning Wines www.veritas.co.za

Viljoensdrift Wines Red, White & Sparkling Wine www.viljoensdrift.co.za

Cederberg Aqua Cederberg Aqua Tonic Water www.cederbergaqua.co.za

Darling Honey Gin Range Of Honey Based Liqueurs www.darlinghoney.co.za

Deep South Distillery Craft Gin www.deepsouthdistillery.co.za

Flowstone Gin Bushwillow Gin, Marula Gin, Wild Cucumber Gin & Snuffbox Gin www.flowstone.co.za

Hamiltons Gin & Tonic Hamiltons Pink, Hamiltons Blue, Hamiltons Original, Hamiltons Cocktails www.hamiltonsgin.com

Original Cocktails Fuity Cocktails With A Splash Of Alchohol www.originalcocktails.co.za

Pang Fruit Liqueurs Pang Fruit Liqueurs www.skywalker.store

Poetic License Distillery Variety of Award Winning Gins www.poeticlicensedistillery.co.za

Porkbush Gin Porkbush Gin www.porkbush.co.za

The Royal Rhino / Howling Owl & Victoria Stag Gin The Royal Rino Cream Liqueur, Howling Owl & Victoria's Stag Gin www.natbev.co.za

Unique Beverages Variety of Craft Spirits & Wines 076 597 1726

Brenda Se Pannekoek Pancakes:  Cinamon & Sugar, Banana & Caramel, Milk Tart, Curry Mince 082 782 1311

Captain Corndog (Halaal) Corn Dogs, Cheese Sticks, Deep Fried Cheese Cakes, Cheese Chilli Pops 076 683 1026

Captain's Kitchen; Craft Beer & Bockwurst Calamari & Chips;  Family Restaurant 074 200 4550

Holy Macaroni Gourmet Mac 'n Cheese Pots www.holymacaroni.co.za

Mistress Of Spices And Indian Foods (Halaal) Indian Cuisine 082 921 9548

Oh My Oysters! Fresh Live Oysters 083 418 9748

Piroschka's Flammkuchen Flammkuchen & Iced Tea www.piroschka.co.za

Stack That Street Food Hungarian Flat Breads With A Modern Twist 084 232 0216

Tao's Yum Dim Sum & Sushi Bar Spring Rolls, Stir-fry, Sushi, Poke Bowl, Rice Balls with Cheese & Fried Crispy 082 722 5085

The Heppie Chef American Style Gourmet Cheese Toasties With Different Fillings 079 738 3002

Tira Me Loco Tex Mex Cuisine 082 290 5176

Tunisian Delights (Halaal) Mediterranean Food:  Panini, Shawarmas, Wraps, Laffas www.tunisiandelights.com

Wes- En Suid-Kaap Angus Klub Angus Beeste & Angus Burgers 082 610 5397

West Coast Original BBQ BBQ Restaurant 083 728 8832

Afrikoa Artisan Chocolate www.afrikoa.com

Ankar Boerekok Variety of Sosasties; Cheese Platters & Cured Meats And Preserves 079 691 6851

Annelise Stofberg Koekies en Beskuit Cookies, Rusks & Bread 072 341 3220

Basilei Luxury American Style Fudges & Sweets www.basilei.com



Cafe2Go Coffee, Milkshakes, Cooldrinks & Water www.cafe2go.co.za

Caturra Africa Coffee & Related Products www.caturraafrica.com

Chipstix Potato On A Stick 083 788 5996

Creative Cuisine Pantry Balsamic Vinegar, Deli Products, Mustards, Olive Oil & Olives, Preserves www.creativecuisine.co.za

Die Boepens Spens Preserves, Pickles & Sauces.  Baked Goods www.dieboepensspens.co.za

Fine Pastries Artisan Bakery www.finepastries.co.za

Funki Fungi Whole Range Of Fresh & Dried Mushrooms.  Cooked Mushroom Kebab 082 664 5740

Hectic Biltong Biltong & Droëwors www.hecticb.wix.com/hecticbiltong

Las Paletas Gourmet Ice-Cream On A Stick www.laspaletas.co.za

Namaqualand Biltong Various Biltong Products & Biltong & Cheese Pies www.namaqualandbiltong.co.za

Oasis Water Stellenbosch Water & Related Products www.oasiswater.co.za

Only Ice Ice & Related Products www.onlyice.co.za

Sally Williams - The World's Finest Honey Nougat The World's Finest Honey Nougat www.sallywilliamsfinefoods.com

Seed Oil SA Grape Seed Cooking Oil & Salsa www.seedoilsa.com/www.seedoil.co.za

Soetesonderend Confectionary Hand Made Sweets www.mariswithlove.co.za

St Dalfour Gourmet Fruit Spreads www.stdalfour.com

The Marvellous Mrs Osborne Delectable Sauces Various Delectable Sauces & Chutneys www.themarvellousmrsosborne.co.za

Wildebraam Berry Estate & Wild Fig Deli Products, Mustards, Preserves & Liqueur www.wildebraam.co.za


